Page <1> V1.023/09/19
Transient Voltage Suppression
Diodes Surface Mount
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Features:
•  Ideal for automated placement

@ IT
Test
Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp
Peak Pulse
Current
 Ipp
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
IR@ VR
Unidirectional Bidirectional Vwm (V) Min. Max. It (mA) Vc (V) Ippm (Amps) Id (μA)
- SMBJ100CA 100 111 123 1 162 3.7 1
SMBJ18A SMBJ18CA 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 20.6 1
SMBJ200A - 200 224 247 1 324 1.9 1
- SMBJ24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.5 1
SMBJ33A SMBJ33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 11.3 1
SMBJ36A SMBJ36CA 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 10.4 1
SMBJ40A SMBJ40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 9.3 1
SMBJ48A SMBJ48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 7.8 1
SMBJ70A - 70 77.8 86 1 113 5.3 1
Notes:
1. For bidirection type having Vrwm of 10 volts and less,the Ir limit is double.
2. For parts without A(Vbr is ±10% and Vc is 5% higher than with A parts).